
  
Kevin Borcher, PharmD, RP  (Secretary)  
6103 S. 102nd St. 
Omaha, NE  68127 
402/354-4304 
kborcher@cox.net  (Aug 2019) 
 
Shane Fleming, BSN, MSN, RN  (PHEL Comm) 
3200 Pine Lake Road, Suite A 
Lincoln, NE  68516-6035 
402/421-1811     (Aug 2019) 
Sfleming@teledigmhealth.com 
   
Michael Hansen  (Hospital Admin) (R & R Chair) 
Columbus Community Hospital 
PO Box 1800 
Columbus, NE  68601 
402-562-3351  (Aug 2020) 
mthansen@columbushosp.org 
 
Russell Hopp, D.O. 
5610 Farnam St 
Omaha NE  68132 
402/280-4580, Fax 402/280-1843 
rhopp@creighton.edu  (Aug 2019) 
 
Diane Jackson, APRN-FNP  (Chair) 
UNMC College of Nursing-Kearney 
West Center 119E 
Kearney, NE  68849-4510 
308/865-8809, Fax 308/865-8186 
dkjacksonaprn@gmail.com   (Aug 2020) 
 
Teresa Konda, PE 
8404 Indian Hills Drive 
Omaha, NE  68114 
402/926-7063, F 402/399-4918 
teresa.konda@hdrinc.com  (Aug 2018) 
 
Kevin Low, DDS 
246 Vincent Ave 
Chappell, NE  69129 
308/874-2910, F 308/874-2359   
klowboh@yahoo.com  (Aug 2019) 
 
Dale Michels, MD     
7441 O St, Ste 400 
Lincoln, NE  68510-2466 
402/488-7400, F: 402/488-0739 
Dale.Michels@gmail.com   (Aug 2015) 
 
Anthony Moravec, DVM 
PO Box 421 
Wahoo, NE  68066 
541/513-5559, F: 402/678/495-9173 
morvets@hotmail.com  (Aug 2018) 
 
Debra Parsow  (Public mbr) (Cred Review Chair) 
812 S. 67th St. 
Omaha, NE  68106 
402/709-4894   
dlparsow@cox.net  (Aug 2020) 
 

 
Paul Salansky, OD    
Mid-Plains Eyecare Center, 121 N 8th St 
Nebraska City, NE  68410 
402/873-6696, F 873-5149 
psalanskyjr@yahoo.com  (Aug 2018) 
 
Wayne Stuberg, PhD, PT   
Munroe-Meyer Institute 
985450 Nebraska Medical Center 
Omaha, NE  68198-5450 
402/559-5720  F 402/559-9263   
wstuberg@unmc.edu   (Aug 2020) 
 
Travis Teetor, MD  (Vice Chair) 
19309 Briggs St. 
Omaha, NE  68130 
402/575-0597 
Travis.teetor@boystown.org   (Aug 2019) 
 
Jim Trebbien 
12623 Harney Circle 
Omaha, NE  68154 
402/917-0128 
Trebbien1@msn.com  (Aug 2020)  
 
Douglas Vander Broek, DC 
6511 Shenandoah Dr. 
Lincoln, NE  68510 
402/413-5552    
dougvanderbroek@gmail.com (Aug 2020) 
 
Joshua Vest, DPM 
1150 N. 83rd St. 
Lincoln, NE  68512 
402/483-4485, Fax 402/483-5372   (Aug 2018) 
jmvest@dmu.edu 
 
Jeromy Warner, PsyD, LP  (Prof Bd Comm Chair) 
835 S. Burlington Ave, #108 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402/463-7711  (Aug 2018) 
jwarner@marylanning.org  
 
Staff: 
Matt Gelvin, Executive Administrator 
DHHS Public Health/ Licensure Unit, PO Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 
402/471-6515, F: 402/471-0383  
(Assistant: Marla) 
 
Monica Gissler, BOH Staff  
DHHS Public Health/ Licensure Unit, PO Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 
402/471-2948, F: 402/471-0383  
monica.gissler@nebraska.gov 
 
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/reg_bdhealth.aspx  
Dates indicate expiration of terms 
Updated:  1-6-17  
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